As previously   prior year   prior year   As
   reported   adjustment 1   adjustment 2   restated
Group   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

At 31 December 2016

Statement of Financial Position
Investments in associates   177,010   (6,634)   -   170,376
Tax recoverable   3,216   -   (1,000)   2,216
Translation reserve   11,811   (484)   -   11,327
Retained earnings   37,044   (6,150)   (5,863)   25,031
Trade and other payables   (42,059)   -   (1,137)   (43,196)
Tax payable   (1,698)   -   (3,726)   (5,424)

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Other operating expenses   (55,112)   -   (1,137)   (56,249)
Share of results in associates, net of tax   123,535   (6,150)   -   117,385
Tax expense   (9,377)   -   (4,726)   (14,103)
Share of other comprehensive income of associates   11,520   (484)   -   11,036

   Effects of
   As previously   prior year   As
   reported   adjustment 2   restated
Company   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

At 31 December 2016

Statement of Financial Position
Tax recoverable   1,000   (1,000)   -
Accumulated losses   (83,628)   (5,863)   (89,491)
Trade and other payables   (11,336)   (1,137)   (12,473)
Tax payable   -   (3,726)   (3,726)

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Other operating expenses   (28,407)   (1,137)   (29,544)
Tax expense   (1)   (4,726)   (4,727)

Dagang NeXchange Berhad   |  Annual Report 2017 161

STATEMENT BY DIRECTORS
pursuant to Section 251(2) of the Companies Act, 2016

In the opinion of the Directors, the financial statements set out on pages 98 to 160 are drawn up in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting
Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the requirements of the Companies Act, 2016 in Malaysia so as to give a true and fair